CLEVELAND COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

NOTICE OF ANNUAL SCHEDULE OF REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Cleveland
* County Election Board will hold regularly scheduled meetings during the calendar year 2024 according
to the following schedule.

DATE TIME PLACE OF MEETING

Tuesday, January 9 4:00 p.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Friday, January 12 4:00 p.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, February 12 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, February 13 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Friday, February 16 4:00 p.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, February 20 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, February 26 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Wednesday, February 28 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, March 4 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, March 5 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Friday, March 8 2:00 p.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, April 2 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Friday, April 5 4:00 p.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, May 14 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, May 20 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, May 28 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, June 3 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, June 11 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, June 17 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, June 18 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Friday, June 21 1:00 p.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, July 22 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, August 5 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, August 19 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, August 26 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, August 27 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Friday, August 30 1:00 p.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, September 30 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, October 7 9:00a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Thursday, October 10 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
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Tuesday, October 15 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, October 21 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Thursday, October 24 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, October 28 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Thursday, October 31 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Monday, November 4 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Tuesday, November 5 9:00 a.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office
Friday, November 8 1:00 p.m. Cleveland County Election Board Office

LOCATION: The Cleveland County Election Board Office is located at 641 E. Robinson, Suite 200, Norman,
Oklahoma.

. . u L[4
Filed this /& day of December, 2023 at 4 /4 P .m. with the Cleveland County Clerk.
Name of person filing this notice: Bryant Rains

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY OF CLEVELAND

, Secretary FILED FOR RECORD

Koo, 12 023 M4 p-m.
TARIVY BELI , gounty Clerk
3 Deputy
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